
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 1.5 1,525.8 65,915 65,915 68,192 96.7

2 晴れ時々曇り 24.1 5.9 2,618.1 113,102 179,016 136,383 131.3

3 晴れのち曇り 29.1 10.9 2,923.9 126,312 305,329 204,575 149.3

4 晴れ時々雨 28.0 4.4 1,775.4 76,697 382,026 272,766 140.1

5 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 10.0 2,452.8 105,961 487,987 340,958 143.1

6 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 11.2 1,517.9 65,573 553,560 409,150 135.3

7 晴れ 24.0 11.1 1,451.4 62,700 616,261 477,341 129.1

8 晴れ 25.2 13.4 2,511.5 108,497 724,758 545,533 132.9

9 晴れ時々曇り 22.8 8.7 2,384.7 103,019 827,777 613,725 134.9

10 晴れ 26.0 14.1 3,194.9 138,020 965,796 681,916 141.6

11 曇りのち一時雨 24.0 5.5 1,998.9 86,352 1,052,149 750,108 140.3

12 曇り時々雨 21.0 0.1 600.1 25,924 1,078,073 818,299 131.7

13 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 6.0 2,319.3 100,194 1,178,267 886,491 132.9

14 曇り時々晴れ 23.5 0.0 745.1 32,188 1,210,455 954,683 126.8

15 晴れ 30.1 10.6 2,992.5 129,276 1,339,731 1,022,874 131.0

16 晴れのち時々曇り 29.2 7.6 2,709.8 117,063 1,456,795 1,091,066 133.5

17 晴れ時々曇り 27.1 5.5 2,023.6 87,420 1,544,214 1,159,258 133.2

18 晴れのち曇り 30.5 6.4 1,819.3 78,594 1,622,808 1,227,449 132.2

19 曇り一時雨 25.8 0.8 1,039.9 44,924 1,667,732 1,295,641 128.7

20 晴れのち時々曇り 28.2 3.0 1,890.3 81,661 1,749,393 1,363,832 128.3

21 曇り時々晴れ 28.1 4.4 2,384.0 102,989 1,852,381 1,432,024 129.4

22 曇り 25.5 0.4 1,385.9 59,871 1,912,252 1,500,216 127.5

23 晴れ一時雨 28.9 4.4 2,017.5 87,156 1,999,408 1,568,407 127.5

24 晴れ 29.2 9.4 2,667.3 115,227 2,114,636 1,636,599 129.2

25 晴れ時々曇り 30.7 9.6 2,626.4 113,460 2,228,096 1,704,791 130.7

26 晴れのち曇り 32.6 6.2 2,258.2 97,554 2,325,650 1,772,982 131.2

27 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 4.9 2,156.0 93,139 2,418,790 1,841,174 131.4

28 曇り一時雨 29.6 1.0 1,228.9 53,088 2,471,878 1,909,365 129.5

29 晴れ時々曇り 32.3 1.7 1,441.4 62,268 2,534,147 1,977,557 128.1

30 曇り一時雨 30.5 1.7 1,528.0 66,010 2,600,156 2,045,749 127.1

31 晴れ時々曇り 33.7 8.1 1,984.2 85,717 2,685,874 2,113,940 127.1
℃ h 62,173.0

27.6 6.08 2,005.6

4.40 1,623.6

実績平均(/日) ¥86,641

  月目標値 ¥68,192

月合計 ¥2,685,874
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